Ciéncia_lscte

I S C b e INSTITUTO
UNIVERSITARIO , ,
DE LISBOA Public Profile

Warning: [2025-12-05 09:54] this document is a print-out of the Ciéncia-iul web portal and was automatically generated at the labeled

date. The document has a mere informational purpose and represents the information contained on Ciéncia_lscte at that date.

Ricardo Noutel Correia

Professor Auxiliar Convidado
Department of Finance (IBS)

Contacts
E-mail Ricardo_Correia@iscte-iul.pt
Office D5.12

Academic Qualifications

University/Institution Type Degree Period
ISCTE-Instituto Universitario de Advanced Studies Gestao 2025
Lisboa

ISCTE-Instituto Universitario de M.Sc. Financas 2012
Lisboa

ISCTE-Instituto Universitario de Licenciate Financas 2010
Lisboa

External Professional Activities

Period Employer Country Description
Since 2017 Banco de Portugal Portugal Research and statistical analysis
2014 -2016 Banco de Portugal Portugal Portfolio management

2012-2013 PwC Portugal Financial advisory


mailto:Ricardo_Correia@iscte-iul.pt

2010-2011

ISCTE-Instituto Universitario

Portugal

de Lisboa

Teaching Activities

Teaching Year

2025/2026

2025/2026

2025/2026

2025/2026

2024/2025

2024/2025

202472025

2024/2025

2023/2024

2023/2024

2023/2024

2023/2024

2022/2023

2022/2023

2022/2023

2021/2022

Sem.

20

20

10

’IO

20

20

10

10

20

20

10

1°

20

’IO

’IO

20

Course Name

Investments

Financial Management of Businesses
and Projects |

Unsupervised Learning Methods

Investments and Financial Markets

Fundamentals of Finance

Financial Management of Businesses
and Projects |

Unsupervised Learning Methods

Investments and Financial Markets

Introduction to Dynamic Models

Financial Management of Businesses
and Projects |

Unsupervised Learning Methods

Investments and Financial Markets

Financial Management of Businesses
and Projects |

Introduction to Dynamic Models

Investments and Financial Markets

Investments

Degree(s)

Bachelor Degree in Management;

Master Degree in
Telecommunications and Computer
Engineering;

Bachelor Degree in Data Science
(PL);

Bachelor Degree in Computer
Science and Business Management
(PL);

Bachelor Degree in Management;

Master Degree in
Telecommunications and Computer
Engineering;

Bachelor Degree in Data Science
(PL); Bachelor Degree in Data
Science;

Bachelor Degree in Computer
Science and Business Management
(PL);

Master Degree in
Telecommunications and Computer
Engineering;

Bachelor Degree in Data Science;

Bachelor Degree in Computer
Science and Business Management
(PL)

Master Degree in
Telecommunications and Computer
Engineering;

Bachelor Degree in Computer
Science and Business Management
(PL);

Bachelor Degree in Management;

Coord

No

No

No

No

No

No
No
No

No

No

No

No
No

No

No

No


https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/l0646-565977905419225
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/m8382-565977905420004
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/m8382-565977905420004
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/03595-565977905418932
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/imf-284502928669374
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/l5025-565977905419218
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/m8382-565977905420004
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/m8382-565977905420004
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/03595-565977905418932
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/imf-284502928669374
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/m8382-565977905420004
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/m8382-565977905420004
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/03595-565977905418932
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/imf-284502928669374
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/m8382-565977905420004
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/m8382-565977905420004
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/imf-284502928669374
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/l0646-565977905419225

2021/2022

2020/2021

2019/2020

2019/2020

2015/2016

10

’IO

20

’]0

20

Investments and Financial Markets

Investments and Financial Markets

Fundamentals of Finance

Financial Management Il

Complements in Finance |I

Bachelor Degree in Computer
Science and Business Management
(PL); Bachelor Degree in Computer
Science and Business Management;

Bachelor Degree in Computer
Science and Business Management;

Bachelor Degree in Management;

No

No

No

No

No


https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/imf-284502928669374
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/imf-284502928669374
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/l5025-565977905419218

