

**Warning:** [2026-02-06 08:45] this document is a print-out of the Ciência-iul web portal and was automatically generated at the labeled date. The document has a mere informational purpose and represents the information contained on Ciência\_Iscte at that date.

## Ricardo Noutel Correia

### Professor Auxiliar Convidado

Department of Finance (IBS)



### Contacts

E-mail	Ricardo_Correia@iscste-iul.pt
Office	D5.12

### Academic Qualifications

University/Institution	Type	Degree	Period
ISCTE-Instituto Universitario de Lisboa	Advanced Studies	Gestão	2025
ISCTE-Instituto Universitario de Lisboa	M.Sc.	Finanças	2012
ISCTE-Instituto Universitario de Lisboa	Licenciate	Finanças	2010

### External Professional Activities

Period	Employer	Country	Description
Since 2017	Banco de Portugal	Portugal	Research and statistical analysis
2014 - 2016	Banco de Portugal	Portugal	Portfolio management
2012 - 2013	PwC	Portugal	Financial advisory

2010 - 2011	ISCTE-Instituto Universitario de Lisboa	Portugal	
-------------	---	----------	--

Teaching Activities				
Teaching Year	Sem.	Course Name	Degree(s)	Coord.
2025/2026	2º	Investments	Bachelor Degree in Management;	No
2025/2026	2º	Financial Management of Businesses and Projects I		No
2025/2026	1º	Unsupervised Learning Methods	Bachelor Degree in Data Science (PL);	No
2025/2026	1º	Investments and Financial Markets	Bachelor Degree in Computer Science and Business Management (PL);	No
2024/2025	2º	Fundamentals of Finance	Bachelor Degree in Management;	No
2024/2025	2º	Financial Management of Businesses and Projects I		No
2024/2025	1º	Unsupervised Learning Methods	Bachelor Degree in Data Science (PL); Bachelor Degree in Data Science;	No
2024/2025	1º	Investments and Financial Markets	Bachelor Degree in Computer Science and Business Management (PL);	No
2023/2024	2º	Introduction to Dynamic Models		No
2023/2024	2º	Financial Management of Businesses and Projects I		No
2023/2024	1º	Unsupervised Learning Methods	Bachelor Degree in Data Science;	No
2023/2024	1º	Investments and Financial Markets	Bachelor Degree in Computer Science and Business Management (PL);	No
2022/2023	2º	Financial Management of Businesses and Projects I		No
2022/2023	1º	Introduction to Dynamic Models		No
2022/2023	1º	Investments and Financial Markets	Bachelor Degree in Computer Science and Business Management (PL);	No
2021/2022	2º	Investments	Bachelor Degree in Management;	No

2021/2022	1º	Investments and Financial Markets	Bachelor Degree in Computer Science and Business Management (PL); Bachelor Degree in Computer Science and Business Management;	No
2020/2021	1º	Investments and Financial Markets	Bachelor Degree in Computer Science and Business Management;	No
2019/2020	2º	Fundamentals of Finance	Bachelor Degree in Management;	No
2019/2020	1º	Financial Management II		No
2015/2016	2º	Complements in Finance II		No